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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2024/25 25th round, Match #195

Friday, 19.04.2025, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 17°C. Spectators: 1117

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

2 : 4

«Kolos» Kovalivka

23 Fesiun Kiril
5 Bondar Valerii
6 Marlon
7 Eguinaldo
10 Sudakov Heorhii
11 Kevin
13 Pedro Henrique
17 V. Tobias
21 Bondarenko Artem
22 Matviienko Mykola (C)
38 Pedrinio

Substitutes
48 Tvardovskyi Denys
2 L. Traore
8 Kryskiv Dmytro
9 Shved Marian
16 Azarov Irakli
18 Ghram Alaa
19 Kauã Elias
20 Hlushchenko Anton
29 Nazaryna Yehor
30 Alisson
74 Faryna Marian

Coach
Pušić Marino

31 Pakholiuk Ivan
9 Tsurikov Andriy
5 Bondarenko Valerii (C)
6 Burda Mykyta
27 Sukhar Tymofii
16 Krasniqi Ilir
20 Gagnidze Nika
99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
8 Veleten Vladyslav
17 Sydorov Oleksii
33 Tretiakov Maksym

Substitutes
1 Horokh Valentyn
23 Mysak Roman
4 Shershen Vladyslav
2 Vlădoiu Ștefan-Marinel
7 Demchenko Oleksandr
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo
55 Telles
19 Alefirenko Danyil
47 Denysenko Daniil
11 Bolivar
22 Kovtaliuk Mykola

Coach
Kostyshyn Ruslan

Referee:
Novohatnii Volodymyr
Assistant 1:
Skoblia Vitalii
Assistant 2:
Vysotskyi Volodymyr
4th Official:
Mykhaylyuk Artem
Referee Observer:
Vozniak Serhii

VAR Referee:
Zabroda Klym
VAR Referee Assistant:
Romanov Vitalii
VAR Referee Observer:
Mozharovskyi Yurii
Delegate:
Bondarenko Yurii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2024/25, 25th round, Match #195
Friday, 19.04.2025, 18:00, Arena Lviv, Lviv. 17°C. Spectators: 1117

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 2 : 4 «Kolos» Kovalivka
26' 99 Rrapaj Arinaldo

38' 9 Tsurikov Andriy

6 Marlon 44'

46' 5 Bondarenko Valerii
55 Telles

72' 17 Sydorov Oleksii
11 Bolivar

72' 33 Tretiakov Maksym
19 Alefirenko Danyil

84' 8 Veleten Vladyslav

85' 8 Veleten Vladyslav

17 V. Tobias 86'

86' 11 Bolivar

7 Eguinaldo
2 L. Traore 87'

10 Sudakov Heorhii
8 Kryskiv Dmytro 87'

17 V. Tobias
30 Alisson 87'

38 Pedrinio
19 Kauã Elias 87'

89' 20 Gagnidze Nika
7 Demchenko Oleksandr

89' 99 Rrapaj Arinaldo
10 Orikhovskyi Pavlo

11 Kevin 90+5'

90+7' 11 Bolivar

90+10' 31 Pakholiuk Ivan

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


